

The Central Bank of Solomon Islands is seeking applications for a suitably qualified, experienced with highly trusted and self-motivated person to fill the position of **Administrative Assistant** currently vacant in the **Human Resource and Corporate Services Department.**

For more details on Job Description, Qualifications / Requirements, Remuneration, Terms and Condition and application Submissions email apeter@cbsi.com.sb or recruitment@cbsi.com.sb

Application Due Date

All applications shall reach the Central Bank of Solomon Islands no later than **4.30 pm on 23rd August 2023** and shall be address to:

The Secretary Central Bank of Solomon Islands P O Box 634 Honiara Solomon Islands

or emailed to apeter@cbsi.com.sb or recruitment@cbsi.com.sb